For adjustment and measuring of airflow
March 2009 Iris Control Damper (ICD)
Iris Control Damper (ICD)
Features
� Quick and simple installation
and maintenance
� Extended spigot connections
� 100% opening capacity

3www.actionair.co.uk
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Iris Control Damper (ICD)
C40
60
30
60
40øD
ød
20
The compact measurements of the
Actionair ICD, are an advantage as space
is often limited.
100 99 54 163 XSGR05101 0.80
125 124 63 210 XSGR05102 1.09
150 149 54 230 XSGR05103 1.30
160 159 60 230 XSGR05104 1.30
200 199 62 285 XSGR05105 1.81
250 249 62 333 XSGR05106 2.70
300 299 65 405 XSGR05107 3.21
315 314 63 406 XSGR05108 3.42
400 399 70 560 XSGR05109 7.33
500 499 60 644 XSGR05110 8.33
630 629 60 811 XSGR05111 10.00
Sound power level, Lw
Lw (dB) = LwA + Kok (LwA = diagram Kok = table)
correction factor Kok
Mid-frequency band, Hz

Actionair Access/Shield CDS Access
Door with the unit.
Ordering Information
Example
Quantity Size Description Part Number
10 250 ISD XSGR05133
Dimensions
7www.actionair.co.uk
Iris Control Damper (ICD)
Actionair ICD-M (Motorised)
Where the ventilation requirements are
variable, dependent on say temperature
or CO2 , the Actionair ICD-M, motorised
unit may be used.The motor will receive a
signal from the installed sensor and vary
the air supply accordingly.
The maximum/minimum opening position
can be adjusted manually using the
release button on the unit. Once set the
damper will return to automatic operation.
Options
Example
Quantity Size Description Motor Option PART No.
10 100 ICD-M NM24A-SR XSGR05115
Motor Options
24V On/Off Part Number Weight Kg 240V Part Number Weight Kg 24V Modulating  Part Number Weight Kg
100 NM24A XSGR05113 2.20 NM230A XSGR05114 2.20 NM24A-SR XSGR05115 2.20
125 NM24A XSGR05116 2.50 NM230A XSGR05117 2.50 NM24A-SR XSGR05118 2.50
160 NM24A XSGR05119 3.20 NM230A XSGR05120 3.20 NM24A-SR XSGR05121 3.00
200 NM24A XSGR05122 4.00 NM230A XSGR05123 4.00 NM24A-SR XSGR05124 3.20
250 SM24A XSGR05125 4.95 SM230A XSGR05126 4.95 SM24A-SR XSGR05127 3.50
315 SM24A XSGR05128 5.20 SM230A XSGR05129 5.20 SM24A-SR XSGR05130 3.80
Ordering Information
8 www.actionair.co.uk
Iris Control Damper (ICD)
On/Off On/Off
ICD-M
Size
Actionair ISD-M (Motorised)
Where the ventilation requirements are
variable, dependant on say temperature
or CO2, and complete closing is required,
the Actionair ISD-M motorised unit may
be used. The motor will receive a signal
from the installed sensor and vary the air
supply accordingly.
The maximum/minimum opening position
can be adjusted manually using the
release button on the unit. Once set the
damper will return to automatic operation.
When using the Actionair ISD-M we
recommend the installation of the
Actionair CDS Access Door with the unit.
Example
Quantity Size Description Motor Option PART No.
10 160 ISD-M NM24A-SR XSGR05139
9www.actionair.co.uk
Iris Control Damper (ICD)
Ordering Information
Motor Options
24V On/Off Part Number Weight Kg 240V Part Number Weight Kg 24V Modulating  Part Number Weight Kg
160 NM24A XSGR05137 2.40 NM230A XSGR05138 2.40 NM24A-SR XSGR05139 3.40
200 NM24A XSGR05140 3.90 NM230A XSGR05141 3.90 NM24A-SR XSGR05142 4.30
250 SM24A XSGR05143 5.80 SM230A XSGR05144 5.80 SM24A-SR XSGR05145 5.80
315 SM24A XSGR05146 7.80 SM230A XSGR05147 7.80 SM24A-SR XSGR05148 7.80
On/Off On/Off
ICD-M
Size
Accessories
MR Size øD A Part Number Weight Kg
100 98 80 XSGR05149 0.20
125 121 137 XSGR05150 0.45
160 156 137 XSGR05151 0.50
200 196 155 XSGR05152 0.90
250 247 172 XSGR05153 1.50
Actionair MR Constant Airflow Device
The Actionair MR Constant airflow device
housed in a galvanised sheet steel casing
with silicon bellows with a polycarbonate